

HB1376\_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB24-1376 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 14, strike "(1)(e)", and after "(1)(f)"
- 2 insert "and (1)(g)".
  
- 3 Page 3, strike lines 23 through 27.
  
- 4 Page 4, strike lines 1 and 2.
  
- 5 Page 4, line 9, strike "ACHIEVEMENT." and substitute "ACHIEVEMENT;
- 6 AND".
  
- 7 Page 4, after line 9, insert:  
  
8           "(g) SUFFICIENTLY EXPANDING MENTORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES FOR  
9 NOVICE TEACHERS REQUIRES A MULTI-FACETED APPROACH THAT ALSO  
10 CREATES AND BUILDS FUTURE CAPACITY FOR SCHOOL- AND  
11 DISTRICT-LEVEL SUPPORTS, INCLUDING LOCAL INDUCTION AND  
12 MENTORING."
  
- 13 Page 6, line 19, after "YEAR," insert "AND FOR EACH STATE FISCAL YEAR  
14 THEREAFTER,".
  
- 15 Page 6, line 20, strike "FIVE" and substitute "TWO".
  
- 16 Page 7, line 1, strike "YEAR:" and substitute "YEAR OR A SUBSEQUENT  
17 FISCAL YEAR:".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*